Recei ved: 08/08/2012

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC
d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 8, 2012

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 137
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
6.2.8 Integrated ISDN PRI, (Cont'd.)

B. On-Net Rates

Nonrecurring Charge
Voice Service, per month

Bandwidth Charge, per month
128 Kbps
256 Kbps
384 Kbps
512 Kbps
768 Kbps

Supplementary Services
Inbound Caller ID Name & Number
Nonrecurring Charge™:
Monthly:
Direct Inward Dialing
Group of 20 Numbers
Nonrecurring Charge:
Monthly:

Group of 100 Numbers
Nonrecurring Charge:
Monthly:

Individual Numbers, Ported
Nonrecurring Charge:
Monthly:

Individual Numbers, New
Nonrecurring Charge:
Monthly:

Call Forward on Trunks

Nonrecurring Charge®

Monthly Recurring Charge:

MINIMUM
1YrTerm 2YrTerm 3YrTerm

$250.00
$325.00

$45.00
$70.00
$85.00
$110.00
$150.00

$5.00
$25.00

$0.00
$1.50

$0.00
$7.00

$0.00
$0.15

ICB
ICB

$0.00
$5.00

$250.00
$300.00

$45.00
$70.00
$85.00
$110.00
$150.00

$5.00
$25.00

$0.00
$1.50

$0.00
$7.00

$0.00
$0.15

ICB
ICB

$0.00
$5.00

$250.00
$275.00

$45.00
$70.00
$85.00
$110.00
$150.00

$5.00
$25.00

$0.00
$1.50

$0.00
$7.00

$0.00
$0.15

ICB
ICB

$0.00
$5.00

Nonrecurring charge is only applicable when feature is added post-installation of service.

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 137 Effective 02/05/2014

CANCELLED
09/ 08/ 2012



