Received: 08/08/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/08/2012

# Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 8, 2012

Leaf 137 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

### COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

### SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

# 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)

# 6.2.8 Integrated ISDN PRI, (Cont'd.)

#### B. On-Net Rates

		<b>MINIMUM</b>	
	1 Yr Term	2 Yr Term	3 Yr Term
Nonrecurring Charge	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
Voice Service, per month	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$275.00
_			
Bandwidth Charge, per month			
128 Kbps	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
256 Kbps	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
384 Kbps	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
512 Kbps	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
768 Kbps	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Supplementary Services			
Inbound Caller ID Name & Number			
Nonrecurring Charge <sup>1</sup> :	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Monthly:	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Direct Inward Dialing			
Group of 20 Numbers			
Nonrecurring Charge:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Monthly:	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
Group of 100 Numbers			
Nonrecurring Charge:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Monthly:	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Individual Numbers, Ported			
Nonrecurring Charge:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Monthly:	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.15
Individual Numbers, New			
Nonrecurring Charge:	ICB	ICB	ICB
Monthly:	ICB	ICB	ICB
Call Forward on Trunks			
Nonrecurring Charge <sup>1:</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Monthly Recurring Charge:	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
2 1 J 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			

Nonrecurring charge is only applicable when feature is added post-installation of service.

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309